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Kombi Herren Overall

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Möse Andreas 1979 D-Reinhardsried   3:27.28,5   2:04.11,3 11.   1:23.17,2 9.
2. Mellert Michael 1972 D-Weiler-Simmerberg   3:32.28,0   2:08.46,7 17.   1:23.41,3 11.
3. Milz Peter 1964 D-Argenbühl   3:32.47,6   2:05.34,1 13.   1:27.13,5 29.
4. Reichart Hans-Werner 1971 D-Scheidegg   3:35.00,2   2:07.52,7 15.   1:27.07,5 28.
5. Benamati Michele 1970 Dro (TN)   3:35.26,6   2:10.34,5 18.   1:24.52,1 16.
6. Bergmeister Martin 1962 Afers (BZ)   3:36.19,4   2:11.10,0 19.   1:25.09,4 20.
7. Gabrielli Roberto 1973 Predazzo (TN)   3:38.45,8   2:14.05,1 30.   1:24.40,7 13.
8. Aasum Yngve 1963 N-Oslo   3:43.16,8   2:13.29,3 27.   1:29.47,5 42.
9. Merlo Alberto 1976 Valrovina (VI)   3:43.48,4   2:12.15,9 21.   1:31.32,5 59.

10. Honczar Andrzej 1976 PL-Krakow   3:44.16,9   2:13.25,0 23.   1:30.51,9 51.
11. De Monte Andrea 1971 Candide (BL)   3:45.36,0   2:14.41,6 31.   1:30.54,4 54.
12. De Martin Umberto 1962 St. Stefano di Cadore (BL)   3:46.32,7   2:16.43,2 40.   1:29.49,5 44.
13. Fontana Ivano 1964 Lavis (TN)   3:47.20,0   2:17.45,5 46.   1:29.34,5 40.
14. Girardi Ettore 1969 Montesover (TN)   3:47.32,9   2:17.03,5 42.   1:30.29,4 49.
15. Crovetti Massimo 1973 Pievepelago (MO)   3:49.07,8   2:15.19,6 36.   1:33.48,2 74.
16. Zeni Adriano 1959 Daiano (TN)   3:51.37,2   2:19.14,5 53.   1:32.22,7 68.
17. Crovetti Francesco 1964 Pievepelago (MO)   3:52.53,7   2:23.19,3 74.   1:29.34,4 39.
18. Eason Alan 1970 GB-Kent   3:53.03,0   2:17.52,3 47.   1:35.10,7 84.
19. Barp Toni 1968 Belluno (BL)   3:54.22,0   2:22.19,1 64.   1:32.02,9 64.
20. Irenberger Markus 1974 Niederdorf (BZ)   3:55.11,0   2:20.04,1 57.   1:35.06,9 82.
21. Menapace Sandro 1963 Laives Bolzano (BZ)   3:55.20,4   2:23.13,1 72.   1:32.07,3 66.
22. Galassini Alessandro 1968 Pievepelago (MO)   3:55.50,4   2:19.45,0 56.   1:36.05,4 95.
23. Ciprian Stefano 1972 Conegliano (TV)   3:56.12,6   2:21.26,9 62.   1:34.45,7 80.
24. Rampazzo Sasha 1975 Passo Stelvio (SO)   3:57.24,6   2:26.40,9 88.   1:30.43,7 50.
25. Eder Ewald 1956 A-Peilstein im Mühlviertel   3:58.10,7   2:21.31,0 63.   1:36.39,7 99.
26. Monaco Giuseppe 1963 San Lazzaro di Savena (BO)   3:59.51,8   2:28.56,6 101.   1:30.55,2 55.
27. Schwingshackl Heinrich 1957 Sexten (BZ)   4:00.34,2   2:27.12,4 92.   1:33.21,8 72.
28. Magnocavallo Riccardo 1964 Trento (TN)   4:01.14,8   2:32.13,6 123.   1:29.01,2 37.
29. Ciprian Fausto 1978 Conegliano (TV)   4:03.22,5   2:27.34,5 94.   1:35.48,0 89.
30. Baiocchi Leonardo 1974 Abbadia San Salvatore (SI)   4:04.00,9   2:34.28,5 140.   1:29.32,4 38.
31. Messina Luca 1960 Bolzano (BZ)   4:05.28,7   2:29.35,9 106.   1:35.52,8 94.
32. Hofstätter Josef 1963 A-Kleinzell im Mühlkreis   4:05.30,9   2:30.23,3 107.   1:35.07,6 83.
33. Walder Karl 1954 Toblach (BZ)   4:05.38,9   2:28.45,3 99.   1:36.53,6 100.
34. Gasperini Francesco 1962 Cuvio (VA)   4:09.46,1   2:31.03,0 113.   1:38.43,1 121.
35. Menapace Marco 1968 Laives Bolzano (BZ)   4:10.13,4   2:30.25,1 108.   1:39.48,3 125.
36. Schöferle Andreas 1961 D-Rettenberg   4:11.54,4   2:33.39,1 134.   1:38.15,3 114.
37. Nottoloni Andrea 1974 Siena (SI)   4:12.24,9   2:41.25,8 178.   1:30.59,1 56.
38. Longo Andrea Maria 1964 Caltanissetta (CL)   4:14.10,0   2:31.43,7 118.   1:42.26,3 139.
39. Violante Andrea 1971 Milano (MI)   4:14.52,6   2:36.14,7 148.   1:38.37,9 120.
40. Bertocchi Ivan 1969 Torre Boldone (BG)   4:14.53,1   2:36.47,4 149.   1:38.05,7 109.
41. Cenacchi Marco 1964 Castello d'Argile (BO)   4:16.29,9   2:31.41,2 117.   1:44.48,7 154.
42. Bonzanin Sergio 1972 Cembra (TN)   4:16.44,8   2:30.35,9 111.   1:46.08,9 166.
43. Freggiaro Oscar 1986 Clusone (BG)   4:16.48,0   2:38.40,6 152.   1:38.07,4 111.
44. Carraro Emilio 1971 Bozen (BZ)   4:16.57,4   2:33.22,7 132.   1:43.34,7 146.
45. Bastianello Claudio 1957 Villa di Teolo (PD)   4:17.32,2   2:39.16,2 156.   1:38.16,0 115.
46. Gusmeroli Luca Stefano 1964 Villa di Chiavenna (SO)   4:17.58,6   2:41.51,2 182.   1:36.07,4 96.
47. Bof Piero 1946 Pedavena (BL)   4:18.00,4   2:40.28,3 167.   1:37.32,1 105.
48. Barresi Antonino 1974 Feltre (BL)   4:22.12,1   2:47.33,1 206.   1:34.39,0 79.
49. Pezzato Maurizio 1959 Mussolente (VI)   4:22.16,7   2:39.07,7 154.   1:43.09,0 141.
50. Vacchi Sebastiano 1967 Pianoro (BO)   4:24.50,1   2:40.41,4 171.   1:44.08,7 148.
51. Lenarduzzi Fabio 1967 Domanins (PN)   4:25.20,4   2:48.26,1 214.   1:36.54,3 101.
52. Willenbücher Christoph 1979 D-Marktoberdorf   4:27.30,3   2:37.31,3 150.   1:49.59,0 188.
53. Malini Ivano 1966 Anzola dell'Emilia (BO)   4:28.31,6   2:48.45,8 216.   1:39.45,8 124.
54. Tabacchi Roberto 1953 Pieve di Cadore (BL)   4:28.38,1   2:48.23,5 212.   1:40.14,6 130.
55. Cattaruzza Carlo 1963 Belluno (BL)   4:28.39,0   2:39.43,5 158.   1:48.55,5 178.
56. Bazo Gianfranco 1964 Trieste (TS)   4:31.52,5   2:40.34,6 168.   1:51.17,9 193.
57. Bisello Mauro 1969 Lozzo Atestino (PD)   4:32.55,3   2:43.59,9 190.   1:48.55,4 177.
58. Sesso Luigi 1970 Dueville (VI)   4:34.35,2   2:56.18,7 243.   1:38.16,5 116.
59. Gentile Mauro 1971 Cisterna di Latina (LT)   4:35.02,0   2:45.32,7 198.   1:49.29,3 184.
60. Guidetti Vincenzo 1961 Ferrara (FE)   4:35.19,2   2:50.23,2 224.   1:44.56,0 158.
61. Amidei Giancarlo 1959 Pievepelago (MO)   4:37.32,8   2:45.54,0 201.   1:51.38,8 195.
62. Bonazzi Luigi 1967 Bellaguarda (MN)   4:39.45,9   2:48.07,7 211.   1:51.38,2 194.
63. Scomazzon Luca 1963 Ceretolo (BO)   4:43.18,4   2:55.52,0 241.   1:47.26,4 171.
64. Furlani Gianfranco 1952 Trieste (TS)   4:43.56,8   2:54.26,0 238.   1:49.30,8 185.
65. Ravidà Lorenzo 1973 Trento (TN)   4:44.14,7   2:53.29,0 236.   1:50.45,7 190.
66. Aguzzoli Luciano 1958 Viano (RE)   4:45.44,6   2:58.14,5 254.   1:47.30,1 172.
67. Betta Alessandro 1969 Cavalese (TN)   4:46.45,0   3:01.53,2 272.   1:44.51,8 155.
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68. Marcomini Mauro 1951 Folgaria (TN)   4:47.22,0   2:59.43,9 260.   1:47.38,1 173.
69. Kranz Jürgen 1960 D-Herbrechtingen   4:48.08,7   3:03.02,4 280.   1:45.06,3 160.
70. Cocordano Sergio 1965 Bruino (TO)   4:50.58,1   2:54.25,9 237.   1:56.32,2 215.
71. Costa Mario 1957 Marostica (VI)   4:51.29,6   2:55.06,9 240.   1:56.22,7 213.
72. Zaffaroni Marco Enrico 1962 Cesate (MB)   4:52.28,9   2:56.36,5 246.   1:55.52,4 211.
73. Cristinelli Aurelio 1963 Brescia (BS)   4:53.13,3   3:07.26,2 295.   1:45.47,1 162.
74. Salodini Davide 1990 Serle (BS)   4:56.43,4   3:01.48,0 271.   1:54.55,4 208.
75. Morrione Maurizio 1955 Bolzano (BZ)   4:56.47,2   3:07.39,4 298.   1:49.07,8 181.
76. Carpenè Alberto 1964 Conegliano (TV)   4:57.01,4   3:01.47,2 270.   1:55.14,2 209.
77. Wessiak Walther 1941 A-Graz   4:57.44,2   3:01.05,5 265.   1:56.38,7 217.
78. Daldoss Adalberto 1951 Pellizzano (TN)   5:02.53,1   3:14.41,1 321.   1:48.12,0 176.
79. Bazzi Fabrizio 1955 San Giacomo Roncole (MO)   5:05.56,4   3:12.18,1 317.   1:53.38,3 200.
80. Coccioletti Piero 1949 Castellanza (VA)   5:07.51,2   3:08.56,2 305.   1:58.55,0 229.
81. Lumassi Fabrizio 1957 Brivio (LC)   5:10.30,9   3:07.48,9 299.   2:02.42,0 243.
82. Fontana Bruno 1957 S. Michele A/A (TN)   5:12.07,7   3:26.20,7 371.   1:45.47,0 161.
83. Bianchet Elvio 1948 Roveredo in Piano (PN)   5:12.10,0   3:10.36,1 310.   2:01.33,9 239.
84. Ianich Aido 1947 Tolmezzo (UD)   5:16.24,5   3:19.14,3 339.   1:57.10,2 219.
85. Prat Julian 1971 Chiaravalle Milanese (MI)   5:17.06,1   3:07.54,2 301.   2:09.11,9 268.
86. Vettori Armando 1949 Volano (TN)   5:18.52,0   3:14.43,6 322.   2:04.08,4 247.
87. Olivotto Claudio 1951 Montereale Valcellina (PN)   5:18.59,7   3:17.51,5 334.   2:01.08,2 238.
88. Fossati Andrea 1968 Abbiategrasso (MI)   5:20.59,1   3:22.15,1 353.   1:58.44,0 226.
89. Tacchini Mario 1945 Bergamo (BG)   5:21.39,8   3:23.23,9 357.   1:58.15,9 223.
90. Moresco Aldo 1944 Marostica (VI)   5:22.00,6   3:15.37,6 325.   2:06.23,0 250.
91. Macucci Andrea 1968 Bagno a Ripoli (FI)   5:22.25,4   3:23.28,9 360.   1:58.56,5 230.
92. Baretta Paolo 1962 Milano (MI)   5:23.15,1   3:20.02,5 342.   2:03.12,6 245.
93. Fagiani Egidio 1957 Peghera (BG)   5:27.15,0   3:23.13,8 354.   2:04.01,2 246.
94. Mazzucato Duilio 1935 Brescia (BS)   5:29.15,9   3:34.41,3 389.   1:54.34,6 206.
95. Roveta Claudio 1961 Milano (MI)   5:30.33,5   3:21.44,9 351.   2:08.48,6 266.
96. Braun Bruno 1955 CH-Ottoberg   5:35.52,1   3:20.09,8 343.   2:15.42,3 285.
97. Nassivera Riccardo 1941 Arta Terme (UD)   5:36.57,4   3:21.47,2 352.   2:15.10,2 284.
98. Bianchet Marco 1972 Pordenone (PN)   5:38.11,6   3:38.06,1 398.   2:00.05,5 236.
99. Antonucci Asmerino 1949 Bologna (BO)   5:46.05,9   3:31.15,5 384.   2:14.50,4 282.

100. Cardani Matteo 1965 Rho (MI)   5:49.45,7   3:25.25,6 364.   2:24.20,1 305.
101. Lupi Giampiero 1949 Poggio Mirteto (RI)   5:52.34,0   3:43.01,0 405.   2:09.33,0 271.
102. Lovisetto Stefano 1963 Cortina d'Ampezzo (BL)   5:53.17,2   3:56.37,0 428.   1:56.40,2 218.
103. Abeni Gianpietro 1940 Brescia (BS)   5:54.04,1   3:44.17,1 408.   2:09.47,0 272.
104. Borea Gian Piero 1953 San Remo (IM)   5:56.31,6   3:35.31,3 392.   2:21.00,3 297.
105. Vitali Giuseppe 1948 Ravenna (RA)   6:02.31,1   3:43.49,9 406.   2:18.41,2 290.
106. Salodini Galdino 1955 Serle (BS)   6:05.41,6   3:53.26,6 423.   2:12.15,0 279.
107. Lanzoni Claudio 1958 Soliera (MO)   6:06.59,0   3:49.18,3 416.   2:17.40,7 288.
108. Presotto Massimo 1960 Istrago (PN)   6:10.33,3   3:42.00,1 404.   2:28.33,2 312.
109. Scannicchio Gian Luca 1965 Cordenons (PN)   6:12.57,6   3:48.16,8 413.   2:24.40,8 307.
110. Sironi Maurizio 1952 Milano   6:22.26,4   3:54.11,5 425.   2:28.14,9 310.
111. Stolzlechner Richard 1952 Bozen (BZ)   6:22.55,7   3:51.12,9 420.   2:31.42,8 317.
112. Morbioli Lucio 1931 Peri di Dolcè   6:29.40,1   3:53.14,3 422.   2:36.25,8 327.
113. Renzler Konrad 1937 Antholz (BZ)   6:32.40,5   4:06.39,0 432.   2:26.01,5 308.
114. Dal Molin Giorgio 1940 Marostica (VI)   6:33.09,1   3:57.15,4 429.   2:35.53,7 324.
115. Piazza Ettore 1946 Monticelli Terme (PR)   6:46.34,4   4:10.11,0 436.   2:36.23,4 326.
116. Ponis Roberto 1942 Roma (RM)   6:47.54,2   4:15.30,1 443.   2:32.24,1 318.
117. Dalla Libera Umberto 1948 Valdagna (VI)   7:01.13,6   4:18.56,2 445.   2:42.17,4 333.
118. Benetello Bruno 1941 Bozen (BZ)   7:04.18,0   4:19.06,7 446.   2:45.11,3 335.
119. Campbell Roderick 1945 GB-Null   7:21.44,3   4:11.04,0 438.   3:10.40,3 343.
120. Maggioni Pietro 1947 Cermenate (CO)   7:23.51,0   4:09.21,4 433.   3:14.29,6 344.
121. Wallis Daniel 1953 GB-London   7:48.00,1   4:31.57,1 450.   3:16.03,0 348.
122. Blackburn Colin 1961 GB-Consett   7:56.39,5   4:10.10,6 435.   3:46.28,9 352.
123. Mussomeli Carlo 1937 Milano (MI)   8:13.55,9   4:53.27,3 456.   3:20.28,6 350.
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1. De Martin Pinter Veronica 1985 Padola (BL)   3:46.47,2   2:19.27,5 4.   1:27.19,7 1.
2. Sundstedt Pia 1975 D-Freiburg   3:56.23,0   2:25.26,4 6.   1:30.56,6 2.
3. Deluca Lorenza 1958 Trento (TN)   5:28.01,1   3:20.40,8 20.   2:07.20,3 21.
4. Turchet Patrizia 1955 Fontanafredda (PN)   5:33.53,0   3:30.16,0 25.   2:03.37,0 18.
5. Antolini Mariangela 1973 Predazzo (TN)   5:42.28,8   3:33.54,2 30.   2:08.34,6 23.
6. Dilenardo Chiara 1961 Resia (UD)   5:54.28,7   3:42.12,5 35.   2:12.16,2 25.
7. Carbonetti Lidia 1969 Milano (MI)   5:59.24,2   3:38.05,4 32.   2:21.18,8 34.
8. Baker Barbara 1963 GB-Hemel Hempstead   6:02.34,5   3:44.41,9 36.   2:17.52,6 29.
9. Junghanns Dagmar 1963 GB-Devizes   6:20.12,5   3:48.48,1 37.   2:31.24,4 37.

10. Bergamo Antonella 1958 Sopramonte Trento   6:20.23,5   4:06.15,1 44.   2:14.08,4 27.
11. Bertram Felicity 1983 GB-London   6:33.13,4   3:57.29,5 41.   2:35.43,9 38.
12. Fiedler Ute 1965 Milano (MI)   7:05.01,3   4:29.13,8 50.   2:35.47,5 39.
13. Richardson Amanda Jare 1951 GB-London   7:51.02,0   4:57.32,4 56.   2:53.29,6 46.
14. Hook Carole 1981 GB-London   7:56.52,7   4:42.22,0 53.   3:14.30,7 50.
15. Taylor Susan 1955 GB-Null   8:17.37,8   4:31.10,3 51.   3:46.27,5 51.
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1. Möse Andreas 1979 D-Reinhardsried   3:27.28,5   2:04.11,3 7.   1:23.17,2 6.
2. Merlo Alberto 1976 Valrovina (VI)   3:43.48,4   2:12.15,9 10.   1:31.32,5 20.
3. Honczar Andrzej 1976 PL-Krakow   3:44.16,9   2:13.25,0 11.   1:30.51,9 18.
4. Rampazzo Sasha 1975 Passo Stelvio (SO)   3:57.24,6   2:26.40,9 21.   1:30.43,7 17.
5. Ciprian Fausto 1978 Conegliano (TV)   4:03.22,5   2:27.34,5 23.   1:35.48,0 24.
6. Freggiaro Oscar 1986 Clusone (BG)   4:16.48,0   2:38.40,6 31.   1:38.07,4 28.
7. Willenbücher Christoph 1979 D-Marktoberdorf   4:27.30,3   2:37.31,3 30.   1:49.59,0 42.
8. Salodini Davide 1990 Serle (BS)   4:56.43,4   3:01.48,0 44.   1:54.55,4 45.

Kombi Herren 2

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Mellert Michael 1972 D-Weiler-Simmerberg   3:32.28,0   2:08.46,7 8.   1:23.41,3 4.
2. Milz Peter 1964 D-Argenbühl   3:32.47,6   2:05.34,1 6.   1:27.13,5 16.
3. Reichart Hans-Werner 1971 D-Scheidegg   3:35.00,2   2:07.52,7 7.   1:27.07,5 15.
4. Benamati Michele 1970 Dro (TN)   3:35.26,6   2:10.34,5 9.   1:24.52,1 7.
5. Bergmeister Martin 1962 Afers (BZ)   3:36.19,4   2:11.10,0 10.   1:25.09,4 9.
6. Gabrielli Roberto 1973 Predazzo (TN)   3:38.45,8   2:14.05,1 15.   1:24.40,7 5.
7. Aasum Yngve 1963 N-Oslo   3:43.16,8   2:13.29,3 14.   1:29.47,5 26.
8. De Monte Andrea 1971 Candide (BL)   3:45.36,0   2:14.41,6 16.   1:30.54,4 31.
9. De Martin Umberto 1962 St. Stefano di Cadore (BL)   3:46.32,7   2:16.43,2 22.   1:29.49,5 27.

10. Fontana Ivano 1964 Lavis (TN)   3:47.20,0   2:17.45,5 28.   1:29.34,5 24.
11. Girardi Ettore 1969 Montesover (TN)   3:47.32,9   2:17.03,5 24.   1:30.29,4 29.
12. Crovetti Massimo 1973 Pievepelago (MO)   3:49.07,8   2:15.19,6 20.   1:33.48,2 42.
13. Crovetti Francesco 1964 Pievepelago (MO)   3:52.53,7   2:23.19,3 52.   1:29.34,4 23.
14. Eason Alan 1970 GB-Kent   3:53.03,0   2:17.52,3 29.   1:35.10,7 52.
15. Barp Toni 1968 Belluno (BL)   3:54.22,0   2:22.19,1 42.   1:32.02,9 37.
16. Irenberger Markus 1974 Niederdorf (BZ)   3:55.11,0   2:20.04,1 37.   1:35.06,9 50.
17. Menapace Sandro 1963 Laives Bolzano (BZ)   3:55.20,4   2:23.13,1 50.   1:32.07,3 39.
18. Galassini Alessandro 1968 Pievepelago (MO)   3:55.50,4   2:19.45,0 36.   1:36.05,4 59.
19. Ciprian Stefano 1972 Conegliano (TV)   3:56.12,6   2:21.26,9 41.   1:34.45,7 48.
20. Monaco Giuseppe 1963 San Lazzaro di Savena (BO)   3:59.51,8   2:28.56,6 68.   1:30.55,2 32.
21. Magnocavallo Riccardo 1964 Trento (TN)   4:01.14,8   2:32.13,6 83.   1:29.01,2 21.
22. Baiocchi Leonardo 1974 Abbadia San Salvatore (SI)   4:04.00,9   2:34.28,5 95.   1:29.32,4 22.
23. Messina Luca 1960 Bolzano (BZ)   4:05.28,7   2:29.35,9 71.   1:35.52,8 58.
24. Hofstätter Josef 1963 A-Kleinzell im Mühlkreis   4:05.30,9   2:30.23,3 72.   1:35.07,6 51.
25. Gasperini Francesco 1962 Cuvio (VA)   4:09.46,1   2:31.03,0 77.   1:38.43,1 74.
26. Menapace Marco 1968 Laives Bolzano (BZ)   4:10.13,4   2:30.25,1 73.   1:39.48,3 76.
27. Schöferle Andreas 1961 D-Rettenberg   4:11.54,4   2:33.39,1 91.   1:38.15,3 69.
28. Nottoloni Andrea 1974 Siena (SI)   4:12.24,9   2:41.25,8 116.   1:30.59,1 33.
29. Longo Andrea Maria 1964 Caltanissetta (CL)   4:14.10,0   2:31.43,7 80.   1:42.26,3 82.
30. Violante Andrea 1971 Milano (MI)   4:14.52,6   2:36.14,7 99.   1:38.37,9 73.
31. Bertocchi Ivan 1969 Torre Boldone (BG)   4:14.53,1   2:36.47,4 100.   1:38.05,7 67.
32. Cenacchi Marco 1964 Castello d'Argile (BO)   4:16.29,9   2:31.41,2 79.   1:44.48,7 93.
33. Bonzanin Sergio 1972 Cembra (TN)   4:16.44,8   2:30.35,9 75.   1:46.08,9 99.
34. Carraro Emilio 1971 Bozen (BZ)   4:16.57,4   2:33.22,7 89.   1:43.34,7 87.
35. Gusmeroli Luca Stefano 1964 Villa di Chiavenna (SO)   4:17.58,6   2:41.51,2 119.   1:36.07,4 60.
36. Barresi Antonino 1974 Feltre (BL)   4:22.12,1   2:47.33,1 129.   1:34.39,0 47.
37. Vacchi Sebastiano 1967 Pianoro (BO)   4:24.50,1   2:40.41,4 110.   1:44.08,7 88.
38. Lenarduzzi Fabio 1967 Domanins (PN)   4:25.20,4   2:48.26,1 133.   1:36.54,3 61.
39. Malini Ivano 1966 Anzola dell'Emilia (BO)   4:28.31,6   2:48.45,8 134.   1:39.45,8 75.
40. Cattaruzza Carlo 1963 Belluno (BL)   4:28.39,0   2:39.43,5 102.   1:48.55,5 105.
41. Bazo Gianfranco 1964 Trieste (TS)   4:31.52,5   2:40.34,6 109.   1:51.17,9 111.
42. Bisello Mauro 1969 Lozzo Atestino (PD)   4:32.55,3   2:43.59,9 123.   1:48.55,4 104.
43. Sesso Luigi 1970 Dueville (VI)   4:34.35,2   2:56.18,7 151.   1:38.16,5 70.
44. Gentile Mauro 1971 Cisterna di Latina (LT)   4:35.02,0   2:45.32,7 127.   1:49.29,3 108.
45. Guidetti Vincenzo 1961 Ferrara (FE)   4:35.19,2   2:50.23,2 138.   1:44.56,0 96.
46. Bonazzi Luigi 1967 Bellaguarda (MN)   4:39.45,9   2:48.07,7 132.   1:51.38,2 112.
47. Scomazzon Luca 1963 Ceretolo (BO)   4:43.18,4   2:55.52,0 150.   1:47.26,4 102.
48. Ravidà Lorenzo 1973 Trento (TN)   4:44.14,7   2:53.29,0 147.   1:50.45,7 110.
49. Betta Alessandro 1969 Cavalese (TN)   4:46.45,0   3:01.53,2 164.   1:44.51,8 94.
50. Kranz Jürgen 1960 D-Herbrechtingen   4:48.08,7   3:03.02,4 169.   1:45.06,3 97.
51. Cocordano Sergio 1965 Bruino (TO)   4:50.58,1   2:54.25,9 148.   1:56.32,2 122.
52. Zaffaroni Marco Enrico 1962 Cesate (MB)   4:52.28,9   2:56.36,5 153.   1:55.52,4 121.
53. Cristinelli Aurelio 1963 Brescia (BS)   4:53.13,3   3:07.26,2 177.   1:45.47,1 98.
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Kombi Herren 2

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

54. Carpenè Alberto 1964 Conegliano (TV)   4:57.01,4   3:01.47,2 163.   1:55.14,2 120.
55. Prat Julian 1971 Chiaravalle Milanese (MI)   5:17.06,1   3:07.54,2 178.   2:09.11,9 146.
56. Fossati Andrea 1968 Abbiategrasso (MI)   5:20.59,1   3:22.15,1 199.   1:58.44,0 127.
57. Macucci Andrea 1968 Bagno a Ripoli (FI)   5:22.25,4   3:23.28,9 200.   1:58.56,5 129.
58. Baretta Paolo 1962 Milano (MI)   5:23.15,1   3:20.02,5 194.   2:03.12,6 136.
59. Roveta Claudio 1961 Milano (MI)   5:30.33,5   3:21.44,9 198.   2:08.48,6 145.
60. Bianchet Marco 1972 Pordenone (PN)   5:38.11,6   3:38.06,1 212.   2:00.05,5 132.
61. Cardani Matteo 1965 Rho (MI)   5:49.45,7   3:25.25,6 201.   2:24.20,1 156.
62. Lovisetto Stefano 1963 Cortina d'Ampezzo (BL)   5:53.17,2   3:56.37,0 217.   1:56.40,2 124.
63. Presotto Massimo 1960 Istrago (PN)   6:10.33,3   3:42.00,1 213.   2:28.33,2 158.
64. Scannicchio Gian Luca 1965 Cordenons (PN)   6:12.57,6   3:48.16,8 214.   2:24.40,8 157.
65. Blackburn Colin 1961 GB-Consett   7:56.39,5   4:10.10,6 219.   3:46.28,9 167.

Kombi Herren 3

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Zeni Adriano 1959 Daiano (TN)   3:51.37,2   2:19.14,5 4.   1:32.22,7 8.
2. Eder Ewald 1956 A-Peilstein im Mühlviertel   3:58.10,7   2:21.31,0 5.   1:36.39,7 12.
3. Schwingshackl Heinrich 1957 Sexten (BZ)   4:00.34,2   2:27.12,4 7.   1:33.21,8 10.
4. Walder Karl 1954 Toblach (BZ)   4:05.38,9   2:28.45,3 8.   1:36.53,6 13.
5. Bastianello Claudio 1957 Villa di Teolo (PD)   4:17.32,2   2:39.16,2 20.   1:38.16,0 17.
6. Pezzato Maurizio 1959 Mussolente (VI)   4:22.16,7   2:39.07,7 19.   1:43.09,0 22.
7. Tabacchi Roberto 1953 Pieve di Cadore (BL)   4:28.38,1   2:48.23,5 35.   1:40.14,6 20.
8. Amidei Giancarlo 1959 Pievepelago (MO)   4:37.32,8   2:45.54,0 31.   1:51.38,8 37.
9. Furlani Gianfranco 1952 Trieste (TS)   4:43.56,8   2:54.26,0 41.   1:49.30,8 35.

10. Aguzzoli Luciano 1958 Viano (RE)   4:45.44,6   2:58.14,5 46.   1:47.30,1 29.
11. Marcomini Mauro 1951 Folgaria (TN)   4:47.22,0   2:59.43,9 48.   1:47.38,1 30.
12. Costa Mario 1957 Marostica (VI)   4:51.29,6   2:55.06,9 42.   1:56.22,7 42.
13. Morrione Maurizio 1955 Bolzano (BZ)   4:56.47,2   3:07.39,4 62.   1:49.07,8 33.
14. Daldoss Adalberto 1951 Pellizzano (TN)   5:02.53,1   3:14.41,1 74.   1:48.12,0 31.
15. Bazzi Fabrizio 1955 San Giacomo Roncole (MO)   5:05.56,4   3:12.18,1 71.   1:53.38,3 39.
16. Coccioletti Piero 1949 Castellanza (VA)   5:07.51,2   3:08.56,2 65.   1:58.55,0 49.
17. Lumassi Fabrizio 1957 Brivio (LC)   5:10.30,9   3:07.48,9 63.   2:02.42,0 56.
18. Fontana Bruno 1957 S. Michele A/A (TN)   5:12.07,7   3:26.20,7 95.   1:45.47,0 26.
19. Bianchet Elvio 1948 Roveredo in Piano (PN)   5:12.10,0   3:10.36,1 68.   2:01.33,9 53.
20. Ianich Aido 1947 Tolmezzo (UD)   5:16.24,5   3:19.14,3 84.   1:57.10,2 44.
21. Vettori Armando 1949 Volano (TN)   5:18.52,0   3:14.43,6 75.   2:04.08,4 58.
22. Olivotto Claudio 1951 Montereale Valcellina (PN)   5:18.59,7   3:17.51,5 80.   2:01.08,2 52.
23. Fagiani Egidio 1957 Peghera (BG)   5:27.15,0   3:23.13,8 88.   2:04.01,2 57.
24. Braun Bruno 1955 CH-Ottoberg   5:35.52,1   3:20.09,8 85.   2:15.42,3 73.
25. Antonucci Asmerino 1949 Bologna (BO)   5:46.05,9   3:31.15,5 101.   2:14.50,4 72.
26. Lupi Giampiero 1949 Poggio Mirteto (RI)   5:52.34,0   3:43.01,0 110.   2:09.33,0 67.
27. Borea Gian Piero 1953 San Remo (IM)   5:56.31,6   3:35.31,3 103.   2:21.00,3 82.
28. Vitali Giuseppe 1948 Ravenna (RA)   6:02.31,1   3:43.49,9 111.   2:18.41,2 77.
29. Salodini Galdino 1955 Serle (BS)   6:05.41,6   3:53.26,6 121.   2:12.15,0 69.
30. Lanzoni Claudio 1958 Soliera (MO)   6:06.59,0   3:49.18,3 116.   2:17.40,7 75.
31. Sironi Maurizio 1952 Milano   6:22.26,4   3:54.11,5 123.   2:28.14,9 88.
32. Stolzlechner Richard 1952 Bozen (BZ)   6:22.55,7   3:51.12,9 120.   2:31.42,8 91.
33. Dalla Libera Umberto 1948 Valdagna (VI)   7:01.13,6   4:18.56,2 129.   2:42.17,4 97.
34. Maggioni Pietro 1947 Cermenate (CO)   7:23.51,0   4:09.21,4 126.   3:14.29,6 99.
35. Wallis Daniel 1953 GB-London   7:48.00,1   4:31.57,1 131.   3:16.03,0 101.

Kombi Herren 4

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Bof Piero 1946 Pedavena (BL)   4:18.00,4   2:40.28,3 4.   1:37.32,1 1.
2. Wessiak Walther 1941 A-Graz   4:57.44,2   3:01.05,5 12.   1:56.38,7 5.
3. Tacchini Mario 1945 Bergamo (BG)   5:21.39,8   3:23.23,9 23.   1:58.15,9 6.
4. Moresco Aldo 1944 Marostica (VI)   5:22.00,6   3:15.37,6 17.   2:06.23,0 7.
5. Mazzucato Duilio 1935 Brescia (BS)   5:29.15,9   3:34.41,3 33.   1:54.34,6 4.
6. Nassivera Riccardo 1941 Arta Terme (UD)   5:36.57,4   3:21.47,2 22.   2:15.10,2 12.
7. Abeni Gianpietro 1940 Brescia (BS)   5:54.04,1   3:44.17,1 39.   2:09.47,0 9.
8. Morbioli Lucio 1931 Peri di Dolcè   6:29.40,1   3:53.14,3 41.   2:36.25,8 19.
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9. Renzler Konrad 1937 Antholz (BZ)   6:32.40,5   4:06.39,0 44.   2:26.01,5 13.
10. Dal Molin Giorgio 1940 Marostica (VI)   6:33.09,1   3:57.15,4 42.   2:35.53,7 17.
11. Piazza Ettore 1946 Monticelli Terme (PR)   6:46.34,4   4:10.11,0 46.   2:36.23,4 18.
12. Ponis Roberto 1942 Roma (RM)   6:47.54,2   4:15.30,1 49.   2:32.24,1 16.
13. Benetello Bruno 1941 Bozen (BZ)   7:04.18,0   4:19.06,7 50.   2:45.11,3 24.
14. Campbell Roderick 1945 GB-Null   7:21.44,3   4:11.04,0 47.   3:10.40,3 27.
15. Mussomeli Carlo 1937 Milano (MI)   8:13.55,9   4:53.27,3 54.   3:20.28,6 30.
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1. De Martin Pinter Veronica 1985 Padola (BL)   3:46.47,2   2:19.27,5 4.   1:27.19,7 1.
2. Sundstedt Pia 1975 D-Freiburg   3:56.23,0   2:25.26,4 5.   1:30.56,6 2.
3. Bertram Felicity 1983 GB-London   6:33.13,4   3:57.29,5 14.   2:35.43,9 14.
4. Hook Carole 1981 GB-London   7:56.52,7   4:42.22,0 15.   3:14.30,7 15.

Kombi Damen 2

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Antolini Mariangela 1973 Predazzo (TN)   5:42.28,8   3:33.54,2 12.   2:08.34,6 7.
2. Dilenardo Chiara 1961 Resia (UD)   5:54.28,7   3:42.12,5 17.   2:12.16,2 9.
3. Carbonetti Lidia 1969 Milano (MI)   5:59.24,2   3:38.05,4 14.   2:21.18,8 14.
4. Baker Barbara 1963 GB-Hemel Hempstead   6:02.34,5   3:44.41,9 18.   2:17.52,6 11.
5. Junghanns Dagmar 1963 GB-Devizes   6:20.12,5   3:48.48,1 19.   2:31.24,4 17.
6. Fiedler Ute 1965 Milano (MI)   7:05.01,3   4:29.13,8 24.   2:35.47,5 18.

Kombi Damen 3

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Deluca Lorenza 1958 Trento (TN)   5:28.01,1   3:20.40,8 4.   2:07.20,3 5.
2. Turchet Patrizia 1955 Fontanafredda (PN)   5:33.53,0   3:30.16,0 6.   2:03.37,0 3.
3. Bergamo Antonella 1958 Sopramonte Trento   6:20.23,5   4:06.15,1 10.   2:14.08,4 7.
4. Richardson Amanda Jare 1951 GB-London   7:51.02,0   4:57.32,4 16.   2:53.29,6 11.
5. Taylor Susan 1955 GB-Null   8:17.37,8   4:31.10,3 13.   3:46.27,5 12.
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